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DIGITAL ARTS AND MULTIMEDIA

1ST YEAR 27 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
MULTIMEDIA STUDIO PRACTICES I / 6 / 15
CONTEMPORARY ART THEORY
   AND LAB PRACTICES I
DRAWING I
DIGITAL LAB 
GEOMETRY AND PROJECTION
ART AND DESIGN HISTORY
PERCEPTION THEORY

2ND YEAR 25 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
MULTIMEDIA STUDIO PRACTICES II 
CONTEMPORARY ART THEORY
   AND LAB PRACTICES II 
DRAWING II
CREATIVE WRITING AND STORYTELLING 
CONTEMPORARY ART STUDIES 
MEDIA HISTORY 

3RD YEAR 24 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
MULTIMEDIA PRODUCTION
   STORYTELLING
   DIGITAL MEDIA POST-PRODUCTION
   AESTHETICS
   CONTEMPORARY MEDIA, 
      ANALYSIS AND CRITICS 

OPTIONAL UNITS

MODULES 
DIGITAL SCULPTING 
3D ANIMATION
DIGITAL CINEMATOGRAPHY
SOUNDSCAPES 
INTERFACES DESIGN
INTERFACES DEVELOPMENT
DRAWING AND CREATIVE EXPRESSION
PHOTOGRAPHY

ESAD.PT/EN/CURSOS/LICENCIATURA/ARTES-DIGITAIS-E-MULTIMEDIA

HRS
6
6

4
4
3
2
2

HRS
6
8

4
3
2
2

HRS
4
6
4
2
2

HRS
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5

4.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
7.5

4.5
4.5
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

FASHION DESIGN

1ST YEAR 24 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
DESIGN INTRODUCTION
DRAWING I
DIGITAL LAB I
IMAGE LAB
GEOMETRY AND PROJECTION
ART AND DESIGN HISTORY
PERCEPTION THEORY

2ND YEAR 23 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
PROJECT I - FASHION 
DRAWING II 
FASHION DRAWING I
PRODUCTION TECHNIQUES
FASHION AND JEWELLERY HISTORY
MATERIALS LAB 
DESIGN METHODOLOGIES

3RD YEAR 24 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
PROJECT II - FASHION
FASHION DRAWING II
TRENDS IN CONTEMPORARY FASHION
DIGITAL FASHION LAB
DESIGN THEORY 

OPTIONAL UNITS

MODULES 
GARMENT PATTERNS AND PRODUCTION
FASHION PHOTOGRAPHY AND PRODUCTION
FASHION MARKETING AND PUBLICITY
PATTERNS AND PRINTING
DRAWING AND CREATIVE EXPRESSION
PHOTOGRAPHY

ESAD.PT/EN/CURSOS/LICENCIATURA/MODA

HRS
6
4
4
3
3
2
2

HRS
6
4
4
3
2
2
2

HRS
8
4
2
2
2

HRS
3
3
3
3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

BA DEGREE
COMMUNICATION DESIGN
PRODUCT DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN
FASHION DESIGN
DIGITAL ARTS

AND MULTIMEDIA 

COMMUNICATION DESIGN

1ST YEAR 24 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES
DESIGN INTRODUCTION
DRAWING I 
DIGITAL LAB I
IMAGE LAB 
GEOMETRY AND PROJECTION 
ART AND DESIGN HISTORY
PERCEPTION THEORY 

2ND YEAR 23 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
PROJECT I - COMMUNICATION 
DIGITAL LAB II 
DRAWING II 
ILLUSTRATION
TYPOGRAPHY
MEDIA HISTORY
DESIGN METHODOLOGIES 

3RD YEAR 24 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
PROJECT II – COMMUNICATION 
DIGITAL MEDIA DESIGN
DESIGN AND VISUAL CULTURE
GRAPHIC PRODUCTION
DESIGN THEORY 

OPTIONAL UNITS

MODULES 
PACKAGING DESIGN
GRAPHICS AND MERCHANDISING
MODELLING AND ANIMATION
MARKETING, COMMUNICATION
    AND BRANDING
VISUAL INFORMATION 
DRAWING AND CREATIVE EXPRESSION
PHOTOGRAPHY

ESAD.PT/EN/CURSOS/LICENCIATURA/COMUNICACAO

HRS
6
4
4
3
3
2
2

HRS
6
4
4
3
2
2
2

HRS
8
4
2
2
2

HRS
3
3
3
3

3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

4.5
4.5
4.5

PRODUCT DESIGN

1ST YEAR 24 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
DESIGN INTRODUCTION
DRAWING I
DIGITAL LAB I
IMAGE LAB 
GEOMETRY AND PROJECTION
ART AND DESIGN HISTORY
PERCEPTION THEORY 

2ND YEAR 23 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
PROJECT I - PRODUCT
DRAWING II 
DIGITAL LAB II 
MODELS AND PROTOTYPES
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN HISTORY
MATERIALS LAB 
DESIGN METHODOLOGIES

3RD YEAR 24 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
PROJECT II - PRODUCT
DIGITAL LAB III
INTEGRATED PRODUCT DESIGN
PRODUCT LAB 
DESIGN THEORY 

OPTIONAL UNITS

MODULES 
PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT
ERGONOMICS 
PRODUCT MANAGEMENT 
BRANDS AND PRODUCT STRATEGIES
MANUAL SKETCHING AND RENDERING
DRAWING AND CREATIVE EXPRESSION
PHOTOGRAPHY

ESAD.PT/EN/CURSOS/LICENCIATURA/PRODUTO

HRS
6
4
4
3
3
2
2

HRS
6
4
4
3
2
2
2

HRS
8
4
2
2
2

HRS
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
7.5
4.5
3
3
3

ECTS
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

INTERIOR DESIGN

1ST YEAR 24 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
DESIGN INTRODUCTION
DRAWING I 
DIGITAL LAB I
IMAGE LAB 
GEOMETRY AND PROJECTION
ART AND DESIGN HISTORY
PERCEPTION THEORY 

2ND YEAR 23 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
PROJECT I - INTERIOR
DIGITAL LAB II 
DRAWING II
CONSTRUCTION FOR INTERIORS
INTERIORS HISTORY 
MATERIALS LAB
DESIGN METHODOLOGIES 

3RD YEAR 24 HRS 30 ECTS

MODULES 
PROJECT II - INTERIOR
DIGITAL LAB III
LIVING CULTURE 
CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS 
DESIGN THEORY 

OPTIONAL UNITS

MODULES 
COLOUR, LIGHT AND MATTER 
LIGHTING
PROJECT MANAGEMENT, BUDGETING
   AND COMMUNICATION 
MODEL MAKING  
TECHNIQUES OF SPATIAL REPRESENTATION
WINDOW DISPLAY AND
   VISUAL MERCHANDISING
DRAWING AND CREATIVE EXPRESSION
PHOTOGRAPHY

ESAD.PT/EN/CURSOS/LICENCIATURA/INTERIORES
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https://www.esad.pt/en/cursos/licenciatura/artes-digitais-e-multimedia
https://www.esad.pt/en/cursos/licenciatura/moda
https://www.esad.pt/en/cursos/licenciatura/interiores
https://www.esad.pt/en/cursos/licenciatura/comunicacao
https://www.esad.pt/en/cursos/licenciatura/produto

